



**Request for Proposal**  
**Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA)**  
**Senior Community Service Employment Program (SCSEP)**  
**RFP DBEA 2025-14**

**Bidder Inquiry and Responses**

1. What is the number of host agencies actively engaged in program delivery?

Answer: 22 active host agencies.

2. How many *NH Works* sites does the current contractor maintain a presence in statewide?

Answer: None. SCSEP is not co-located in the NH Works offices but is provided space when required.